Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607322
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h125
Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: hig A Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Haylage - Legume
Sub Type: Alfalfa

Moisture 60.79%
Dry Matter 39.21%
pH 3.86
Alfalfa haylage statistics provided for comparison.
Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 20.99 21.10 16.91 - 24.58
AD-ICP %DM 1.55 1.67 1.00- 245
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.57 2.51 1.60 - 3.95
Protein Sol. %CP 66.13 ' 57.09 37.82 - 67.46
ADF %DM 27.24 33.37 27.22 -40.43
aNDF %DM 33.76 39.70 32.99 - 47.81
aNDFom %DM 32.28 37.21 30.34 - 45.38
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 4.77 7.91 6.12-10.06
Lignin %NDFom 14.78
NDFD 30 %NDFom 61.09 45.68 36.23 - 55.29
NDFD240 %NDFom 66.08 54.31 44.94 - 66.57
uNDFom30 %DM 12.56 20.20 14.97 - 27.00
uNDFom240 %DM 10.95 17.49 11.87 - 23.68
Starch %DM 1.17 1.57 0.20- 3.91
Fat (EE) %DM 3.99 3.48 247-443
TFA (fat) %DM 1.76 1.64 1.08 - 3.16
Ash %DM 11.58 11.13 9.01-14.41
Calcium %DM 1.17 1.30 1.02 - 1.60
Phosphorus %DM 0.35 0.37 0.29-0.43
Magnesium %DM 0.34 0.31 0.24-0.40
Potassium %DM 3.09 2.86 2.13-3.53
Sulfur %DM 0.23 0.26 0.19-0.32
Sugar (ESC) %DM 3.32 2.88 0.99-6.90
Sugar (WSC) %DM 4.21 3.56 1.36 - 8.20
Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 20.99
NFC %DM 33.96
NSC %DM 5.38
RFV 186.25
RFQ 217.92
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 6.82
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 Y%/hr 8.76
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607322
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h125

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: hig A Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Haylage - Legume
Sub Type: Alfalfa

ADF OARDC  MLK 2013

TDN %DM 67.68 63.16 67.68
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 70.00 64.88 68.49
Neg Mcal/cwt 37.58 41.72 47.37
Nem Mcal/cwt 64.02 68.63 74.98
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3317
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-A-uct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Product: hig B
Moisture 59.72%
Dry Matter 40.28%
pH 417

Crude Protein
AD-ICP
ND-ICP w/SS
Protein Sol.
ADF

aNDF
aNDFom
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid)
Lignin

NDFD 30
NDFD240
uNDFom30
uNDFom240
Starch

Fat (EE)

TFA (fat)

Ash

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Potassium
Sulfur

Sugar (ESC)
Sugar (WSC)

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein
NFC
NSC
RFV
RFQ
NDF kd rate Van Amb
NDF kd rate MIR_P1

Dairyland Standard

Dairyland Laboratories

i Sample Date: 2022-03-10
919 Lincoln Ave.

g Sample No.: 003-2203-607323
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h126
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Haylage - Legume
Sub Type: Alfalfa
Alfalfa haylage statistics provided for comparison.
Dry Basis Median 90% Range
%DM 20.91 21.10 16.91-24.58
%DM 1.58 1.67 1.00-2.45
%DM 1.93 2.51 1.60 - 3.95
%CP 67.19 57.09 37.82 - 67.46
%DM 33.77 33.37 27.22-40.43
%DM 37.09 39.70 32.99 - 47.81
%DM 35.10 37.21 30.34 - 45.38
%DM 6.45 7.91 6.12-10.06
%NDFom 18.38
%NDFom 47.38 45.68 36.23 - 55.29
%NDFom 52.45 54.31 44 .94 - 66.57
%DM 18.47 20.20 14.97 - 27.00
%DM 16.69 17.49 11.87 - 23.68
%DM 0.73 1.57 0.20 - 3.91
%DM 3.84 3.48 2.47-4.43
%DM 1.63 1.64 1.08 - 3.16
%DM 10.85 11.13 9.01-14.41
%DM 1.27 1.30 1.02 - 1.60
%DM 0.33 0.37 0.29-0.43
%DM 0.31 0.31 0.24-0.40
%DM 2.95 2.86 2.13-3.53
%DM 0.26 0.26 0.19-0.32
%DM 242 2.88 0.99-6.90
%DM 3.01 3.56 1.36 - 8.20
%DM 20.91
%DM 32.44
%DM 3.74
157.20
165.14
%/hr 4.98
%/hr 7.92
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Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
Telephone:

Email:

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Product: hig B
ADF OARDC MLK 2013
TDN %DM 62.59 60.76 62.90
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 64.33 62.21 65.81
Neg Mcal/cwt 35.95 38.64 41.48
Nem Mcal/cwt 62.22 65.20 68.36
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3037
Dairyland Standard v
anian DAIRYLAND

Laboratories, Inc

Sample Date: 2022-03-10
Sample No.: 003-2203-607323
Reference: h126

320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
info@dairylandlabs.com

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Haylage - Legume
Sub Type: Alfalfa
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607312
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h115
Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

RS . gk s

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil C Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 71.92%
Dry Matter 28.08%
pH 4.46
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 6.36 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.80 0.72 0.48-1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.22 1.02 0.73-242
Protein Sol. %CP 46.38 51.05 25.02 -72.00
ADF %DM 30.54 24.47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 51.80 39.68 33.43-49.20
aNDFom %DM 50.08 38.84 32.21-48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.48 3.29 243-443
Lignin %NDFom 6.95
NDFD 30 %NDFom 66.21 53.74 47.40 - 62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 78.29 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 16.92 17.17 13.15-20.95
uNDFom240 %DM 10.87 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 26.01 32.61 19.15-41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 3.21 3.01 2.23-3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 1.94 2.09 1.49 - 2.61
Ash %DM 4.83 4.10 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.22 0.23 0.16 - 0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.21 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium %DM 0.21 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 0.69 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.11 0.10 0.08-0,13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 1.12 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSC) %DM 5.26 3.58 0.99 - 6.63

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 6.10
NFC %DM 37.01
NSC %DM 31.27
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 4.69
NDF kd rate MIR_P11 %/hr 6.34

e S s S M L R LT

& Page 1 of 2
Dairyland Standard Billing Reference: 551242
DAIRYLAND 03/10/2022

Laboratories. Inc,




Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

R —— 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607312
(& STEFFES h Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h115
A Telephone: 320-240-1737
. Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auc Account No.: 953 (1) :
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil C Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
MLK 2006 MLK 2006
ADF OARDC NonProc Processed ISU Beef
TDN %DM 66.46 67.16 73.93 73.93 68.56
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 68.64 69.34 69.99 69.99
Neg Mcal/cwt 41.52 41.00 50.31 50.31
Nem Mcal/cwt 68.40 67.83 78.31 78.31 74.10
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3356 3356
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 265
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607317
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h120

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Accunt No.: 53 (1) B

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil D Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 61.96%
Dry Matter 38.04%
pH 3.94
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 7.82 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.73 0.72 0.48 - 1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.20 1.02 0.73-242
Protein Sol. %CP 51.66 51.05 25.02-72.00
ADF %DM 29.02 24 .47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 47.32 39.68 33.43 - 49.20
aNDFam %DM 46.10 38.84 32.21-48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.64 3.29 243-4.43
Lignin %NDFom 7.90
NDFD 30 %NDFom 60.95 53.74 47.40 - 62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 75.88 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 18.00 17.17 13.15-20.95
uNDFom240 %DM 11.12 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 23.45 32.61 19.15-41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 2.89 3.01 2.23-3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 1.66 2.09 1.49 - 2.61
Ash %DM 5.17 4.10 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.24 0.23 0.16 - 0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.19 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium %DM 0.19 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 0.98 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.11 0.10 0.08-0.13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 2.38 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSC) %DM 3.72 3.58 0.99-6.63

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.82
NFC %DM 39.45
NSC %DM 27.17
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 4.19
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %/hr 5.51

A S B S A W 1

>4 Page 1 of 2

Dairyland Standard Billing Reference: 551247
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Email:

Dairyland Laboratories

919 Lincoln Ave.

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838
info@dairylandlabs.c

Sample Date: 2022-03-10
Sample No.: 003-2203-607317
Reference: h120

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: corn sil D Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
ADF  OARDc MLK2006 MLK2006 g goof
NonProc Processed
TDN %DM 67.53 67.42 69.38 71.16 65.68
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 69.83 69.63 66.08 68.31
Neg Mcal/cwt 43.50 41.95 48.33 48.33
Nem Mcal/cwt 70.62 68.88 76.07 76.07 70.62
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3072 3216
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 251
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607318
Sauk Raplds, MN 56379 Reference: h121
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
T T T D R N S R T A e e s s s o e

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil E Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 61.66%
Dry Matter 38.34%
pH 3.85
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 7.66 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.66 0.72 0.48-1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.24 1.02 0.73-242
Protein Sol. %CP 53.26 51.05 25.02 - 72.00
ADF %DM 29.98 24 .47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 48.82 39.68 33.43 -49.20
aNDFom %DM 47.37 38.84 32.21-48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.74 3.29 243-443
Lignin %NDFom 7.90
NDFD 30 %NDFom 60.57 53.74 47.40 - 62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 75.07 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 18.68 17.17 13.15-20.95
uNDFom240 %DM 11.81 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 22.20 32.61 19.15-41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 3.13 3.01 2.23-3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 1.66 2.09 1.49-2.61
Ash %DM 5.24 4.10 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.24 0.23 0.16-0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.21 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium %DM 0.21 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 0.89 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.11 0.10 0.08-0.13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 2.38 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSC) %DM 5.37 3.58 0.99 - 6.63

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.66
NFC %DM 38.31
NSC %DM 27.57
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 415
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %/hr 5.57
S i
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607318
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h121
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil E Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

MLK 2006 MLK 2006

ADF OARDC ISU Beef
NonProc Processed
TDN %DM 66.85 66.91 68.46 70.20 65.09
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 69.07 69.06 64.99 67.17
Neg Mcal/cwt 42.94 41.27 47.13 4713
Nem Mcal/cwt 69.99 68.13 74.71 74.71 69.83
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2999 3140
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 244
R S B U s LR e B
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

24400 MN Hwy 22 South

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
Telephone:
Fax:
Email:

Sample Date: 2022-03-10

Sample No.:

Reference:
320-240-1737

320-240-1838

info@dairylandlabs.com
S A S s R o A R e e S
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Account No..
Sampled By

h118

Steffes Auctioneers

003-2203-607315

Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil F Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
Moisture 67.28%
Dry Matter 32.72%
pH 3.97

Crude Protein
AD-ICP
ND-ICP w/SS
Protein Sol.
ADF

aNDF
aNDFom
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid)
Lignin

NDFD 30
NDFD240
uNDFom30
uNDFom240
Starch

Fat (EE)

TFA (fat)

Ash

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Potassium
Sulfur

Sugar (ESC)
Sugar (WSC)

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein
NFC
NSC
NDF kd rate Van Amb
NDF kd rate MIR_P1

Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis
%DM 7.58
%DM 0.47
%DM 1.16
%CP 4947
%DM 24.40
%DM 41.33
%DM 39.67
%DM 2.90
%NDFom 7.31
%NDFom 58.31
%NDFom 75.09
%DM 16.54
%DM 9.88
%DM 32.71
%DM 3.06
%DM 1.86
%DM 4.82
%DM 0.24
%DM 0.21
%DM 0.24
%DM 0.66
%DM 0.11
%DM 2.20
%DM 4,27
%DM 7.58
%DM 46.23
%DM 36.98
%/hr 3.75
%/hr 5.08

fomo v o SRR
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Laboratories. Inc

Median 90% Range
7.21 5.80-9.00
0.72 0.48-1.08
1.02 0.73-2.42

51.05 25.02-72.00
24.47 19.93 - 30.46
39.68 33.43-49.20
38.84 32.21-48.10
3.29 2.43-4.43
53.74 47.40 - 62.75
70.80 65.58 - 78.20
17.17 13.15-20.95
11.13 7.85-17.78
32.61 19.15 - 41.93
3.01 2.23-3.86
2.09 1.49 - 2.61
4.10 2.81-6.19
0.23 0.16 - 0.31
0.24 0.19-0.28
0.17 0.13-0.23
1.01 0.77 -1.35
0.10 0.08-0.13
1.85 0.54 - 5.66
3.58 0.99-6.63
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607315
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
R e A e i T L T S T P T i T R B e S T SR e e G R N S R B L R B A R
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1) .
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil F Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

MLK 2006 MLK 2006

ADF OARDC NonProc Processed KU Beel
TDN %DM 70.76 71.35 73.23 73.44 67.12
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 73.43 74.00 71.81 72.07
Neg Mcal/cwt 45.53 46.78 50.39 50.39
Nem Mcal/cwt 72.90 74.31 78.41 78.41 72.45
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3425 3442
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 262
R AR S e B VS s SR e o
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607313
Sauk Rap|d5, MN 56379 Reference: h116

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email:

info@dairylandlabs.com
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil G Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 64.33%
Dry Matter 35.67%
pH 3.98
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 714 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.56 0.72 0.48 - 1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 0.98 1.02 0.73-242
Protein Sol. %CP 48.04 51.05 25.02-72.00
ADF %DM 25.45 24 .47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 42.70 39.68 33.43-49.20
aNDFom %DM 41.65 38.84 32.21-48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.21 3.29 2.43-443
Lignin %NDFom 7.71
NDFD 30 %NDFom 59.98 53.74 47.40-62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 74.98 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 16.67 17.17 13.15-20.95
uNDFom240 %DM 10.42 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 31.08 32.61 19.15-41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 2.81 3.01 2.23 - 3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 1.86 2.09 1.49 - 2.61
Ash %DM 4.24 410 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.18 0.23 0.16- 0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.20 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium %DM 0.13 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 0.98 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.10 0.10 0.08-0.13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 2.34 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSCQC) %DM 4.02 3.58 0.99-6.63

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.14
NFC %DM 45.09
NSC %DM 35.10
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 4.03
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 S%/hr 5.45
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Dairyland Standard Billing Reference: 551243
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sample Date: 2022-03-10

Sample No.: 003-2203-607313
Sauk Rap|d5, MN 56379 Reference: h116
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
Account No.: 953 (1)

Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: corn sil G Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
ADF  0ARDc MLK2006 MLK2006 o\ p..¢
NonProc Processed
TDN %DM 70.03 70.67 72.56 74.29 67.66
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 72.61 73.25 70.49 72.66
Neg Mcal/cwt 44,92 45.75 51.36 51.36
Nem Mcal/cwt 72.21 73.15 79.51 79.51 73.07
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3350 3490
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 266
5 e R ALk S A O SR R e
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Dairyland Standard Billing Reference: 551243
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Product: hig H
Moisture 63.99%
Dry Matter 36.01%
pH 5.80

Crude Protein
AD-ICP
ND-ICP w/SS
Protein Sol.
ADF

aNDF
aNDFom
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid)
Lignin

NDFD 30
NDFD240
uNDFom30
uNDFom240
Starch

Fat (EE)
TFA (fat)

Ash

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Potassium
Sulfur

Sugar (ESC)
Sugar (WSC)

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein
NFC
NSC
RFV
RFQ
NDF kd rate Van Amb
NDF kd rate MIR_P1

Dairyland Standard

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379

Sample Date: 2022-03-10
Sample No.: 003-2203-607319
Reference: h122

Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Small Grain Silage
Sub Type: Mixed SGS
Mixed SGS statistics provided for comparison.
Dry Basis Median 90% Range
%DM 9.20 15.74 8.97 - 21.92
%DM 1.47 1.09 0.64 - 1.81
%DM 2.32 2.22 1.09 - 3.55
%CP 23.91 50.91 26.93 - 69.53
%DM 40.40 35.83 27.39-43.83
%DM 62.70 51.14 38.79 - 63.87
%DM 60.20 47 .44 34.83 - 60.05
%DM 5.47 5.18 2.88-7.64
%NDFom 9.09
%NDFom 55.32 59.37 40.54 - 82.28
%NDFom 70.25 71.12 55.33 - 88.04
%DM 26.90 18.45 6.33-27.95
%DM 17.91 15.20 5.04 - 22.07
%DM 0.10 0.80 0.10-9.41
%DM 2.49 3.61 2.52-4.99
%DM 0.74 1.74 0.90-2.82
%DM 11.55 11.89 8.68 - 16.67
%DM 0.40 0.58 0.30-1.17
%DM 0.31 0.36 0.25-0.47
%DM 0.24 0.23 0.13-0.42
%DM 2.62 2.85 1.75-3.99
%DM 0.12 0.22 0.12-0.30
%DM 1.13 2.36 0.48-6.06
%DM 8.55 6.03 2.31-14.70
%DM 8.32
%DM 19.63
%DM 8.65
85.03
92.84
%lhr 3.72
%lhr 5.25
& Page 1 of 2
Billing Reference: 551249
DAIRYLAND 03/10/2022

Laboratories, Inc




E

24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Product: hig H
TDN %DM
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt
Neg Mcal/cwt
Nem Mcal/cwt
Milk per ton Ibs/ton
Beef per ton Ibs/ton

Dairyland Standard

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379

Sample Date: 2022-03-10
Sample No.:
Reference:

003-2203-607319
h122

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
Test Mode:
Feed Type:
Sub Type:
ADF OARDC MLK 2013 ISU Beef
63.68 52.60 53.00 50.04
65.46 53.12 55.42
26.25 22.65 23.64
51.62 47.73 48.79 49.74
2331
78
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N8
Small Grain Silage
Mixed SGS

2o ECS L TR e T Bt

Page 2 of 2
Billing Reference: 551249
03/10/2022




Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607320
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h123

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email:

info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1) 7
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: hig | Test Mode: N8 -

Feed Type: Small Grain Silage
Sub Type: Mixed SGS

Moisture 65.68%
Dry Matter 34.32%
pH 5.94
Mixed SGS statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 8.55 15.74 8.97 - 21.92
AD-ICP %DM 1.52 1.09 0.64 - 1.81
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 2.22 222 1.09 - 3.55
Protein Sol. %CP 2117 50.91 26.93 - 69.53
ADF %DM 40.90 35.83 27.39-43.83
aNDF %DM 64.45 51.14 38.79 - 63.87
aNDFom %DM 62.23 47.44 34.83 - 60.05
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 5.49 5.18 2.88-7.64
Lignin %NDFom 8.82
NDFD 30 %NDFom 54.41 59.37 40.54 - 82.28
NDFD240 %NDFom 69.92 7112 55.33 - 88.04
uNDFom30 %DM 28.37 18.45 6.33 - 27.95
uNDFom240 %DM 18.72 15.20 5.04 - 22.07
Starch %DM 0.10 0.80 0.10-9.41
Fat (EE) %DM 2.27 3.61 2.52-499
TFA (fat) %DM 0.63 1.74 0.90-2.82
Ash %DM 9.62 11.89 8.68 - 16.67
Calcium %DM 0.37 0.58 0.30-1.17
Phosphorus %DM 0.28 0.36 0.25-0.47
Magnesium %DM 0.25 0.23 0.13-0.42
Potassium %DM 2.04 2.85 1.75-3.99
Sulfur %DM 0.10 0.22 0.12-0.30
Sugar (ESC) %DM 1.02 2.36 0.48 - 6.06
Sugar (WSC) %DM 8.85 6.03 2.31-14.70

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.49
NFC %DM 20.19
NSC %DM 8.95
RFV 82.24
RFQ 90.10
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 3.58
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 Y%lhr 5.1

& Page 1 of 2
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607320
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: ~ h123

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffs Aucioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: hig | Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Small Grain Silage
Sub Type: Mixed SGS

ADF OARDC MLK 2013 ISU Beef

TDN %DM 63.53 53.66 53.30 50.80
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 65.29 54.30 56.43
Neg Mcal/cwt 25.39 23.79 23.78
Nem Mcal/cwt 50.68 48.96 48.95 50.73
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2388
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 78
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607321
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h124
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
A S T e T T T R s, S TR S M A (T
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: hig J Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Small Grain Silage
Sub Type: Mixed SGS

Moisture 60.34%
Dry Matter 39.66%
pH 6.13
Mixed SGS statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 8.16 15.74 8.97 -21.92
AD-ICP %DM 1.36 1.09 0.64 - 1.81
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 2.27 2.22 1.09 - 3.55
Protein Sol. %CP 20.59 50.91 26.93 - 69.53
ADF %DM 42.90 35.83 27.39 - 43.83
aNDF , %DM 63.77 51.14 38.79 - 63.87
aNDFom %DM 60.83 47.44 34.83 - 60.05
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 5.77 518 2.88-7.64
Lignin %NDFom 9.49
NDFD 30 %NDFom 54.15 59.37 40.54 - 82.28
NDFD240 - %NDFom 69.77 7112 55.33 - 88.04
uNDFom30 %DM 27.89 18.45 6.33 - 27.95
uNDFom240 %DM 18.39 15.20 5.04 - 22.07
Starch %DM 0.10 0.80 0.10-9.41
Fat (EE) %DM 2.31 3.61 252-499
TFA (fat) %DM 0.52 1.74 0.80-2.82
Ash %DM 10.92 11.89 8.68 - 16.67
Calcium %DM 0.33 0.58 0.30-1.17
Phosphorus %DM 0.30 0.36 0.25-0.47
Magnesium %DM 0.23 0.23 0.13-042
Potassium %DM 2.59 2.85 1.75-3.99
Sulfur %DM 0.10 0.22 0.12-0.30
Sugar (ESC) %DM 0.95 2.36 0.48-6.06
Sugar (WSC) %DM 9.64 6.03 2.31-14.70

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.29
NFC %DM 20.84
NSC %DM 9.74
RFV 80.85
RFQ 88.90
NDF kd rate Van Amb %l/hr 3.66
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %/hr 5.07
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607321
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h124
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

R T IR R A L T A R T T SR 1

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: hig J Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Small Grain Silage
Sub Type: Mixed SGS
ADF OARDC MLK 2013 ISU Beef
TDN %DM 62.91 52.39 52.44 49.60
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 64.60 52.89 55.31
Neg Mcal/cwt 25.55 21.91 22.40
Nem Mcal/cwt 50.86 46.93 47.46 49.01
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2313
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 72
& Page 2 of 2
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607325
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h128

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email:

info@dairylandlabs.com

Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: grass K Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed

Moisture 15.53%
Dry Matter 84.47%
Mixed grass hay statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 10.63 9.38 495-16.48
AD-ICP %DM 0.96 1.15 0.62-1.79
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 5.14 3.31 1.29-4.68
Protein Sol. %CP 29.07 26.07 8.61-48.90
ADF %DM 35.36 40.44 31.75-50.23
aNDF ; %DM 57.37 60.92 48.19-72.71
aNDFom %DM 54.34 57.38 43.04 - 68.85
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.66 6.52 3.94-940
Lignin %NDFom 6.74
NDFD 30 %NDFom 51.53 49.20 36.20 - 65.52
NDFD240 %NDFom 69.43 66.50 52.42 - 80.59
uNDFom30 %DM 26.34 28.34 14.70 - 40.90
uNDFom240 %DM 16.61 19.99 10.26 - 30.38
Starch %DM 0.60 1.81 0.25-7.32
Fat (EE) %DM 3.33 2.57 1.58-3.71
TFA (fat) %DM 1.20 1.19 0.49-2.17
Ash %DM 8.33 9.35 6.12-13.03
Calcium %DM 0.44 0.61 0.25-1.15
Phosphorus %DM 0.32 0.22 0.11-0.35
Magnesium %DM 0.23 0.20 0.12-0.33
Potassium %DM 1.70 1.82 0.69-3.03
Sulfur %DM 0.18 0.14 0.07-0.25
Sugar (ESC) %DM 12.32 6.34 2.16-10.37
Sugar (WSC) %DM 13.11 8.25 3.29-12.93

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 10.63
NFC %DM 29.64
NSC %DM 13.71
RFV 99.40
RFQ 142.78
NDF kd rate Van Amb Y%/hr 293
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %/hr 4.59

A Y B B P S T ey

P 4 Page 1 of 2
Dairyland Standard Billing Reference: 551255
DAIRYLAND 03/10/2022

Laboratories, Inc,




o: Stef ucioneers Non-Auct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South
Litchfield, MN 55355

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sample Date: 2022-03-10

Sample No.: 003-2203-607325
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h128
Telephone: 320-240-1737
Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: grass K Test Mode: N8
: Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed
ADF OARDC  MLK 2013
TDN %DM 61.35 62.32 58.07
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 62.94 63.95 64.68
Neg Mcal/cwt 28.01 36.54 31.15
Nem Mcal/cwt 53.52 62.87 56.95
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2893

Dairyland Standard

DAIRYLAND

Labaratories, Inc

Page 2 of 2
Billing Reference: 551255
03/10/2022




Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

p———— 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607326
A STEFFES =Y Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h129
9 Telephone: 320-240-1737
N Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: grass L Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed

Moisture 14.40%
Dry Matter 85.60%
Mixed grass hay statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 8.11 9.38 4.95-16.48
AD-ICP %DM 1.19 1.16 0.62-1.79
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 453 3.31 1.29-4.68
Protein Sol. %CP 27.50 26.07 8.61 - 48.90
ADF %DM 37.88 40.44 31.75-50.23
aNDF %DM 59.62 60.92 48.19-72.71
aNDFom %DM 56.45 57.38 43.04 - 68.85
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 5.60 6.52 3.94-9.40
Lignin %NDFom 9.92
NDFD 30 %NDFom 45.03 49.20 36.20 - 65.52
NDFD240 %NDFom 63.97 66.50 52.42 - 80.59
uNDFom30 %DM 31.03 28.34 14.70 - 40.90
uNDFom240 %DM 20.34 19.99 10.26 - 30.38
Starch %DM 2.18 1.81 0.25-7.32
Fat (EE) %DM 2.89 2.57 1.58 - 3.71
TFA (fat) %DM 0.91 1.19 0.49-2.17
Ash %DM 6.91 9.35 6.12-13.03
Calcium %DM 0.67 0.61 0.25-1.15
Phosphorus %DM 0.24 0.22 0.11-0.35
Magnesium %DM 0.27 0.20 0.12-0.33
Potassium %DM 0.78 1.82 0.69-3.03
Sulfur %DM 0.10 0.14 0.07-0.25
Sugar (ESC) %DM 11.25 6.34 2.16-10.37
Sugar (WSC) %DM 12.46 8.25 3.29-12.93

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.50
NFC %DM 31.15
NSC %DM 14.64
RFV 92.54
RFQ 124.44
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 273
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %lhr 413
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

e —— 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607326
> STEFFES z ) Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h129
Telephone: 320-240-1737
T Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com
S RS e AR S Al i N R e PR S AR
To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: grass L Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed

ADF OARDC MLK 2013

TDN %DM 59.39 59.18 54.74
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 60.76 60.45 63.40
Neg Mcal/cwt 26.24 31.24 25.59
Nem Mcal/cwt 51.60 57.05 50.91
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2744

e SRS R TR
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607324
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h127
Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

IR

g

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct

Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: grass M Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed

Moisture 14.97%
Dry Matter 85.03%
Mixed grass hay statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 9.29 9.38 495-16.48
AD-ICP %DM 1.38 1.15 0.62-1.79
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 4.86 3.31 1.29-4.68
Protein Sol. %CP 30.36 26.07 8.61-48.90
ADF %DM 41.76 40.44 31.75-50.23
aNDF %DM 64.81 60.92 48.19-72.71
aNDFom %DM 61.60 57.38 43.04 - 68.85
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 5.83 6.52 3.94 -9.40
Lignin %NDFom 9.46
NDFD 30 %NDFom 45.26 49.20 36.20 - 65.52
NDFD240 %NDFom 63.57 66.50 52.42 - 80.59
uNDFom30 %DM 33.72 28.34 14.70 - 40.90
uNDFom240 %DM 2244 19.99 10.26 - 30.38
Starch %DM 0.25 1.81 0.25-7.32
Fat (EE) %DM 3.24 2.57 1.58-3.71
TFA (fat) %DM 1.09 1.19 0.49-2.17
Ash %DM 7.93 9.35 6.12-13.03
Calcium %DM 0.69 0.61 0.25-1.15
Phosphorus %DM 0.23 0.22 0.11-0.35
Magnesium %DM 0.29 0.20 0.12-0.33
Potassium %DM 1.00 1.82 0.69-3.03
Sulfur %DM 0.12 0.14 0.07-0.25
Sugar (ESC) %DM 6.55 6.34 216 -10.37
Sugar (WSC) %DM 7.74 8.25 3.29-12.93

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 8.57
NFC %DM 23.95
NSC %DM 7.99
RFV 80.84
RFQ 111.64
NDF kd rate Van Amb %/hr 2.70
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %l/hr 4.22
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10
919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607324

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h127

Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.co

Account No.: 953 (1)
24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: grass M Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Hay - Grass
Sub Type: Mixed

: ADF OARDC MLK 2013
TDN %DM 56.37 56.43 51.31

Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 57.40 57.39 59.49
Neg Mcal/cwt 24.54 28.01 21.36
Nem Mcal/cwt 49.76 53.52 46.34
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 2494

s D O R N T R S
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To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South

Litchfield, MN 55355

Email:

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
Telephone:
Fax:

320-240-1737
320-240-1838
info@dairylandlabs.com

Sample Date: 2022-03-10

Sample No.:
Reference:

003-2203-607314
h117

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: corn sil Q Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
Moisture 68.02%
Dry Matter 31.98%
pH 3.81

Crude Protein
AD-ICP
ND-ICP w/SS
Protein Sal.
ADF

aNDF
aNDFom
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid)
Lignin

NDFD 30
NDFD240
uNDFom30
uNDFom240
Starch

Fat (EE)

TFA (fat)

Ash

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Potassium
Sulfur

Sugar (ESC)
Sugar (WSC)

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein
NFC
NSC
NDF kd rate Van Amb
NDF kd rate MIR_P1

Dairyland Standard

Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis
%DM 7.05
%DM 0.54
%DM 1.08
%CP 50.21
%DM 28.38
%DM 47.43
%DM 46.00
%DM 3.85
%NDFom 7.72
%NDFom 61.28
%NDFom 75.09
%DM 17.81
%DM 11.46
%DM 26.52
%DM 3.25
%DM 1.83
%DM 4.68
%DM 0.21
%DM 0.21
%DM 0.19
%DM 0.81
%DM 0.1
%DM 1.78
%DM 4,75
%DM 7.05
%DM 40.52
%DM 31.27
%/hr 4.20
%/hr 5.74

&

DAIRYLAND

Laboratories. Inc.

Median
7.21
0.72
1.02
51.05
24 .47
39.68
38.84

3.29

53.74
70.80
17.17
11.13
32.61
3.01
2.09
410
0.23
0.24
0.17
1.01
0.10
1.85
3.58

L B R e R T

90% Range
5.80-9.00
0.48-1.08
0.73-2.42
25.02-72.00
19.93 - 30.46
33.43-49.20
32.21-48.10

243-4.43

47.40 - 62.75
65.58 - 78.20
13.15-20.95
7.85-17.78
19.15-41.93
2.23-3.86
1.49 - 2.61
2.81-6.19
0.16 - 0.31
0.19-0.28
0.13-0.23
0.77-1.35
0.08 - 0.13
0.54 - 5.66
0.99 - 6.63
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

i —— 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607314
= S s =) Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h117
y Telephone: 320-240-1737

R ——— Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil Q Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

MLK 2006 MLK 2006

ADF OARDC NonProc Processed 1SU Beef
TDN %DM 67.97 68.45 72.59 72.59 66.72
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 70.32 70.77 70.01 70.01
Neg Mcal/cwt 43.24 42.99 49.05 49.05
Nem Mcal/cwt 70.33 70.05 76.88 76.88 71.84
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3327 3327
Beef per fon Ibs/ton 259
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

p—— .y 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607311
(o STEFFES 2 ) Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: h114
‘ p Telephone: 320-240-1737
e = Fax: 320-240-1838
Email:

info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product:  com sil R Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 68.76%
Dry Matter 31.24%
pH 3.83
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 7.51 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.46 0.72 0.48-1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.09 1.02 0.73-2.42
Protein Sol. %CP 48.20 51.05 25.02-72.00
ADF %DM 26.41 24.47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 45.01 39.68 33.43-49.20
aNDFom %DM 43.76 38.84 32.21-48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 3.18 3.29 243-443
Lignin %NDFom 7.27
NDFD 30 %NDFom 59.21 53.74 47.40 - 62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 74.09 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 17.85 17.17 13.15 - 20.95
UNDFom240 %DM 11.34 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 28.58 32.61 19.15-41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 3.28 3.01 2.23-3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 2.06 2.09 1.49-2.61
Ash %DM 4,63 4.10 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.21 0.23 0.16 - 0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.22 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium %DM 0.18 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 1.04 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.11 0.10 0.08-0.13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 2.55 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSC) %DM 3.60 3.58 0.99-6.63

Calculations
Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 7.51
NFC %DM 4213
NSC %DM 32.18
NDF kd rate Van Amb %lhr 3.85
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %!/hr 5.44
4 » Page 1of 2
Dairyland Standard DAIRYLAND Billing Referenggh%ﬁlégg;

Laboratories. [nc




T: Stffes Auctionee NoAuct
24400 MN Hwy 22 South

~

-
-

Litchfield, MN 55355

Dairyland Laboratories
919 Lincoln Ave.

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
320-240-1737
320-240-1838

Telephone:
Fax:
Email:

info@dairylandlabs.com

Sample Date: 2022-03-10
Sample No.: 003-2203-607311
Reference: h114

Account No.: 953 (1)
Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT

Product: com sil R Test Mode: N8
Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional
MLK 2006 MLK 2006
ADF QARDC NonProc Processed 1SU Beef
TDN %DM 69.35 70.13 72.85 72.85 66.35
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 71.86 72.64 71.00 71.00
Neg Mcal/cwt 44 .21 45.30 49.59 49.59
Nem Mcal/cwt 71.42 72.64 77.50 77.50 71.44
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3378 3378
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 256
mmwmamm&wm&ﬂwmﬁm&@mm&@w&r&m&:&a;mmvwz&mw@mmmmfmwwmmw&mmmm
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

pr—— . 919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607316
. STEFFES N Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 Reference: hi19
\ Telephone: 320-240-1737
. Fax: 320-240-1838
Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil S Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

Moisture 75.14%
Dry Matter 24.86%
pH 3.61
Corn silage statistics provided for comparison.

Dry Basis Median 90% Range
Crude Protein %DM 8.12 7.21 5.80-9.00
AD-ICP %DM 0.68 0.72 0.48-1.08
ND-ICP w/SS %DM 1.20 1.02 0.73-2.42
Protein Sol. %CP 54.68 51.05 25.02-72.00
ADF %DM 31.55 24.47 19.93 - 30.46
aNDF %DM 51:33 39.68 33.43 -49.20
aNDFom %DM 49.93 38.84 32.21 -48.10
Lignin (Sulfuric Acid) %DM 4.01 3.29 243-4.43
Lignin %NDFom 8.03
NDFD 30 %NDFom 62.19 53.74 47.40 - 62.75
NDFD240 %NDFom 74.58 70.80 65.58 - 78.20
uNDFom30 %DM 18.88 17.17 13.15-20.95
uNDFom240 %DM 12.69 11.13 7.85-17.78
Starch %DM 16.06 32.61 18.15 - 41.93
Fat (EE) %DM 3.29 3.01 2.23-3.86
TFA (fat) %DM 1.44 2.09 1.49 - 2.61
Ash %DM 572 4.10 2.81-6.19
Calcium %DM 0.24 0.23 0.16 - 0.31
Phosphorus %DM 0.21 0.24 0.19-0.28
Magnesium ' %DM 0.19 0.17 0.13-0.23
Potassium %DM 1.14 1.01 0.77-1.35
Sulfur %DM 0.11 0.10 0.08-0.13
Sugar (ESC) %DM 2.62 1.85 0.54 - 5.66
Sugar (WSC) %DM 6.24 3.58 0.99-6.63

Calculations

Adjusted Crude Protein %DM 8.12
NFC %DM 34.99
NSC %DM 22.30
NDF kd rate Van Amb Y%/hr 4.40
NDF kd rate MIR_P1 %/hr 6.08

SRR R B
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Dairyland Laboratories Sample Date: 2022-03-10

919 Lincoln Ave. Sample No.: 003-2203-607316
Sauk Raplds, MN 56379 Reference: h119
Telephone: 320-240-1737

Fax: 320-240-1838

Email: info@dairylandlabs.com

To: Steffes Auctioneers Non-Auct Account No.: 953 (1)

24400 MN Hwy 22 South Sampled By Steffes Auctioneers
Litchfield, MN 55355 Sampled For: NON AUCTION DIRECT
Product: corn sil S Test Mode: N8

Feed Type: Whole plant corn
Sub Type: Conventional

MLK 2006 MLK 2006

ADF QARDC NonProc Processed ISU Beet
TDN %DM 65.76 64.97 69.58 69.58 64.59
Nel 3x Mcal/cwt 67.86 66.90 65.79 65.79
Neg Mcal/cwt 42.20 39.00 45.87 45.87
Nem Mcal/cwt 69.16 65.60 73.28 73.28 69.22
Milk per ton Ibs/ton 3061 3061
Beef per ton Ibs/ton 233
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